York County SC Homepage
Search
News Flash Home
The original item was published from 5/9/2019 5:56:58 PM to 5/9/2019 5:57:58 PM.

News Flash

Home

Posted on: May 9, 2019

[ARCHIVED] Boil Water Advisory: Lake Wylie Area

water drop

Boil Water Advisory

Waterline Repaired

 

 

Waterline Repaired and Boil Water Advisory Still in Effect for Lake Wylie Area

 

York, SC-York County Water & Sewer has repaired the water line on Hwy 274 in the Lake Wylie area. However, the Boil Water Advisory is still in effect for the area. Customers may experience discolored or “cloudy” water, and are advised to vigorously boil your water for at least one (1) full minute prior to drinking or cooking with it. The water is completely safe for any other non-consumable usage.

Bacteriological samples have been collected in order to determine if there is a presence of bacteria in the water system. York County will have results of the testing on Friday, May 10, and will notify the public. Customers should continue to boil the water for at least one (1) full minute prior to drinking or cooking until notification by York County Water/Sewer or SCDHEC.

For additional information, York County customers can call York County Water and Sewer at 803-628-3211 or 803-909-7275. SCDHEC has been advised of the action by the York County Water/Sewer Department and is aware of the status of the situation. If you have any questions for SCDHEC, please contact them at (803) 285 7461.

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Home

YC Planning & Development Seal

Regent Park Flood Study

Posted on: January 31, 2024 | Last Modified on: June 7, 2018
Government Websites by CivicPlus®
Arrow Left Arrow Right
Slideshow Left Arrow Slideshow Right Arrow